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EIP-AGRI Online Seminar 

CAP Strategic Plans: The key role of Agricultural Knowledge 
and Innovation Systems (AKIS) in Member States 
Wednesday 16 – Friday 18 September 2020 
 

List of registrations (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country Mr/Ms First Name Family Name E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Florian Herzog f.herzog@lk-oe.at 

Austria Mr. Franz Paller   

Austria Ms. Michaela Schwaiger michaela.schwaiger@bmlrt.gv.at 

Belgium Ms. Monika Beck   

Belgium Mr. Maxime Bolle maxime.bolle@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Belgium Ms. Laurence Castaigne l.castaigne@ceja.eu 

Belgium Ms. Joanna Cozier   

Belgium Mr. Xavier Delmon x.delmon@reseau-pwdr.be 

Belgium Mr. Dominique Ensch dominique.ensch@spw.wallonie.be 

Belgium Ms. Maria Gernert maria.gernert@organicseurope.bio 

Belgium Ms. Aurore Ghysen Aurore.Ghysen@ade.eu 

Belgium Ms. Els Lapage els.lapage@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Belgium Ms. Branwen Miles branwen.miles@copa-cogeca.eu 

Belgium Ms. Ariane Van Den Steen ariane.vandensteen@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Belgium Mr. Dirk Van Gijseghem dirk.vangijseghem@vlm.be 

Belgium Ms. Ann Verspecht ann.verspecht@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Bulgaria Mr. Anton Asparuhov AVAsparuhov@mzh.government.bg 

Bulgaria Ms. Tanya Georgieva georgieva@ruralnet.bg 

Bulgaria Ms. Mariya Hristova mhristova@mzh.government.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. Vladislav Tsvetanov vetsvetanov@mzh.government.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. Georgi Vasilev gvasilev@mzh.government.bg 

Croatia Ms. Lana Bacura lana.bacura@mps.hr 

Croatia Ms. Nela Borković nela.borkovic@mps.hr 

Croatia Ms. Zorana Cetinić zorana.cetinic@mps.hr 

Croatia Mr. Niko Čubela niko.cubela@mps.hr 

Croatia Mr. Mladen Fruk mladen.fruk@mps.hr 

Croatia Mr. Kristijan Jelakovic kristijan.jelakovic@mps.hr 

Croatia Ms. Marija Pajeska marija.pajeska@mps.hr 

Croatia Ms. Tajana Radic tajana.radic@komora.hr 

Cyprus Mr. Makis Antoniades mantoniades@da.moa.gov.cy 

Cyprus Ms. Eftychia 
Charalambous-
Snow esnow@da.moa.gov.cy 
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Country Mr/Ms First Name Family Name E-mail address 

Cyprus Ms. Evangelia Thrasyvoulou ethrasivoulou@da.moa.gov.cy 

Czech Republic Ms. Zuzana Dvorakova zuzana.dvorakova@mze.cz 

Czech Republic Ms. Veronika Llupi Vlasáková Veronika.LlupiVlasakova@mze.cz 

Czech Republic Ms. Marta 
Mrnuštík 
Konečná konecna.marta@uzei.cz 

Czech Republic Ms. Olga Svobodova svobodova.olga@uzei.cz 

Denmark Mr. Troels Søndergård trsn@lbst.dk 

Estonia Ms. Hanna Tamsalu hanna.tamsalu@pmk.agri.ee 

Estonia Mr. Leho Verk leho.verk@mes.ee 

Finland Mr. Teemu Hauhia teemu.hauhia@maaseutu.fi 

Finland Mr. Jussi Juhola jussi.juhola@proagria.fi 

Finland Ms. Ruusa Kangas ruusa.kangas@ruokavirasto.fi 

Finland Ms. Sirpa Karjalainen sirpa.karjalainen@mmm.fi 

Finland Mr. Tuomas Metsäniemi tuomas.metsaniemi@ruokavirasto.fi 

Finland Mr. Per-Ola Staffans per-ola.staffans@ruokavirasto.fi 

Finland Ms. Kati Vaissalo kati.vaissalo@ruokavirasto.fi 

France Ms. Louise Blum louise.blum@grandest.fr 

France Ms. Armelle Bonnet armelle.bonnet@auvergnerhonealpes.fr 

France Ms. Fiona Bouvet Agnelli fiona.bouvet@bourgognefranchecomte.fr 

France Mr. Jean-Marc Chourot jean-marc.chourot@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Ms. Angélina Domingues angelina.domingues@bourgognefranchecomte.fr 

France Ms. Marion Guilcher marion.guilcher@bretagne.bzh 

France Ms. Sandra Lallement sandra.lallement@normandie.fr 

France Ms. Stephanie Lecas   

France Ms. Angela Maubert angela.maubert@normandie.fr 

France Ms. Maja Naczynska Maja.NACZYNSKA@hautsdefrance.fr 

France Ms. Delphine Pinault delphine.pinault@ctguyane.fr 

France Mr. Pierre Poussard pierre.poussard@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Ms. Pascale Riccoboni pascale.riccoboni@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Ms. Rosalie Schwanner rosalie.schwanner@grandest.fr 

France Ms. Louise Skubich louise.skubich@hautsdefrance.fr 

France Ms. Caroline Tardivo caroline.tardivo@laregion.fr 

Germany Mr. Josef Baumert josef.baumert@ade.eu 

Germany Ms. Katja Beutel Katja.Beutel@mlr.bwl.de 

Germany Ms. Judith Conrad judith.conrad@bmel.bund.de 

Germany Ms. Karin 
Ellermann 
Kuegler k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

Germany Mr. Dominik Ganser dominik.ganser@bmel.bund.de 

Germany Mr. Michael Kügler m.kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

Germany Mr. Martin Mees martin.mees@llh.hessen.de 
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Country Mr/Ms First Name Family Name E-mail address 

Germany Mr. Peter Pascher p.pascher@bauernverband.net 

Germany Ms. Marthe Rissmann Marthe.Rissmann@MLUK.Brandenburg.de 

Germany Ms. Birgit Ritter birgit.ritter@umwelt.hessen.de 

Germany Mr. Wolfram Schaecke wolfram.schaecke@stmelf.bayern.de 

Germany Ms. Helga Sievert helga.sievert@mlr.bwl.de 

Germany Mr. Hartmut Stalb Hartmut.stalb@bmel.bund.de 

Germany Mr. Marco Wiebach marco.wiebach@mule.sachsen-anhalt.de 

Greece Ms. Eirini Golegou igolegou@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Alex Koutsouris koutsouris@aua.gr 

Greece Ms. Ioanna Lampropoulou ilampropoulou@minagric.gr 

Greece Ms. Maria-Christina Makrandreou mmakrandreou@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Anastasia Makri amakri@minagric.gr 

Greece Ms. Maria Peloni mpeloni@minagric.gr 

Greece Mr. Andreas Spinos andspi1@gmail.com 

Greece Mr. Athanasios Theodoropoulos atheodoropoulos@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Evangelia Tzoumaka etzoumaka@mou.gr 

Hungary Ms. Maria Csordas csordasm@hoi.hu 

Hungary Ms. Ágnes Jakab Gáborné jakab.agnes@nak.hu 

Hungary Mr. Csanád Korsós   

Hungary Mr. Istvan Madarasz   

Hungary Mr. Levente Elemér Pintér elemer.levente.pinter@am.gov.hu 

Hungary Ms. Edina Szlanyinka edina.szlanyinka@am.gov.hu 

Hungary Ms. Sophie Treinen sophie.treinen@fao.org 

Ireland Mr. Patrick Barrett Patrick.Barrett@agriculture.gov.ie 

Ireland Mr. Barry Caslin barry.caslin@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Ms. Rosita Neilan rosita.neilan@agriculture.gov.ie 

Italy Ms. Patrizia Alberti 
PATRIZIA.ALBERTI@REGIONE.EMILIA-
ROMAGNA.IT 

Italy Ms. Patrizia Bacchiega Patrizia.Bacchiega@provincia.bz.it 

Italy Ms. Paola Karin Bolzonella formazione@parco3a.org 

Italy Ms. Elena Brugna elena_brugna@regione.lombardia.it 

Italy Mr. Marco Capurro marco.capurro@regione.liguria.it 

Italy Ms. Lucia Coletta lucia.coletta@regione.campania.it 

Italy Mr. Flavio Conti flavio.conti@enrd.eu 

Italy Ms. Simona Cristiano simona.cristiano@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Paolo De Nictolis paolo.denictolis@regione.basilicata.it 

Italy Mr. Saverio Delsante s.delsante@libero.it 

Italy Ms. Fausta Fabbri fausta.fabbri@regione.toscana.it 

Italy Mr. Riccardo Fargione   

Italy Ms. Giovanna Maria Ferrari g.ferrari@politicheagricole.it 
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Country Mr/Ms First Name Family Name E-mail address 

Italy Mr. Antonio Frattarelli a.frattarelli@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Mr. Ferdinando Gandolfi ferdinando.gandolfi@regione.campania.it 

Italy Ms. Alessandra Gemmiti alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it 

Italy Ms. Francesca Giarè francesca.giare@crea.gov.it 

Italy Ms. Maria Carmela Macrì c.macri@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Mr. Pierluigi Milone milonpie@tin.it 

Italy Mr. Vincenzo Pernice vpernice@alice.it 

Italy Mr. Massimiliano Piattella m.piattella@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Mr. Fabio Pierangeli f.pierangeli@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Ms. Valentina Pinna vapinna@regione.sardegna.it 

Italy Ms. Serenella Puliga s.puliga@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Ms. Federica Raggi federicaraggi@hotmail.com 

Italy Mr. Gioacchino Santalucia gsantalucia@regione.lazio.it 

Italy Ms. Angela Terenzi aterenzi@regione.umbria.it 

Italy Mr. Giorgio Trentin giorgio.trentin@regione.veneto.it 

Italy Ms. Anna Vagnozzi anna.vagnozzi@crea.gov.it 

Latvia Ms. Karina Afremovica Karina.Afremovica@zm.gov.lv 

Latvia Ms. Rigonda Krievina ParslaRigonda.Krievina@zm.gov.lv 

Latvia Mr. Edgars Linde edgars.linde@llkc.lv 

Latvia Ms. Inese Pastare-Irbe inese.pastare-irbe@zm.gov.lv 

Latvia Ms. Natalja Silicka Natalja.Silicka@zm.gov.lv 

Latvia Mr. Kaspars Zurins kaspars.zurins@llkc.lv 

Lithuania Mr. Mantas Bernotas mantas.bernotas@zum.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Žaneta Jucaitytė Zaneta.Jucaityte@zum.lt 

Lithuania Mr. Edvardas Makelis edvardas.makelis@lzukt.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Rasa Pakeltienė rasa.pakeltiene@vdu.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Justina Vaišvilaitė justina.vaisvilaite@zum.lt 

Luxembourg Mr. Serge Medinger serge.medinger@ma.etat.lu 

Luxembourg Ms. Anne Zangerle anne.zangerle@asta.etat.lu 

Malta Mr. Bradley Agius bradley.agius@gov.mt 

Malta Ms. Debbie Cachia debbie.cachia@gov.mt 

Malta Ms. Marilyn Spiteri Tanti marilyn.tanti@gov.mt 

Poland Mr. Aleksander Bomberski a.bomberski@cdr.gov.pl 

Poland Mr. Paweł Chmieliński pawel.chmielinski@ierigz.waw.pl 

Poland Ms. Justyna Cieślikowska justyna.cieslikowska@minrol.gov.pl 

Poland Ms. Agata Foks agata.foks@nauka.gov.pl 

Poland Ms. Joanna Gierulska joanna.gierulska@minrol.gov.pl 

Poland Ms. Ewa Grodzka ewa.grodzka@minrol.gov.pl 

Poland Mr. Robert Jakubik robert.jakubik@minrol.gov.pl 



 

5 
 

Country Mr/Ms First Name Family Name E-mail address 

Poland Mr. Ryszard Kogut ryszard.kogut@minrol.gov.pl 

Poland Ms. Magdalena Maciejewska magdalena.maciejewska@minrol.gov.pl 

Poland Mr. Dawid Skotnicki dawid.skotnicki@kpodr.pl 

Poland Ms. Edyta 
Wieczorkiewicz-
Dudek edyta.wieczorkiewicz@minrol.gov.pl 

Portugal Ms. Zélia Barreto zelia.barreto@madeira.gov.pt 

Portugal Mr. Valter Braga Valter.MS.Braga@azores.gov.pt 

Portugal Ms. Sandra Candeias SCANDEIAS@DGADR.PT 

Portugal Ms. Maria Centeno mcenteno@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Mr. José Costa jose.costa@gpp.pt 

Portugal Ms. Armanda Fernandes armanda.mb.fernandes@azores.gov.pt 

Portugal Mr. João Ribeiro Lima joao.lima@iniav.pt 

Romania Mr. Liviu Tudor Popescu   

Romania Mr. Cristian Voinescu cristian.voinescu@madr.ro 

Romania Ms. Beatrice Zaharescu beatrice.zaharescu@madr.ro 

Slovakia Mr. Daniel Acs acs@prounion.sk 

Slovakia Mr. Stanislav Hroncek stanislav.hroncek@land.gov.sk 

Slovakia Ms. Melinda Ivancsaiova melinda.ivancsaiova@land.gov.sk 

Slovakia Ms. Anna Kosikova kosikova@arvi.sk 

Slovakia Ms. Veronika Páleníková veronika.palenikova@land.gov.sk 

Slovenia Ms. Marjeta Čandek Potokar meta.candek-potokar@kis.si 

Slovenia Mr. Matej Štepec matej.stepec@gov.si 

Slovenia Ms. Polona Strajnar polona.strajnar@gov.si 

Slovenia Ms. Katarina Žagar katarina.zagar@gov.si 

Spain Mr. Inaxio Alguacil i-alguacil@euskadi.eus 

Spain Ms. Carla Mª Álvarez de Vera carla.alvarez@gmrcanarias.com 

Spain Ms. María Arbeloa Ibero marbeloi@navarra.es 

Spain Ms. Natalia 
Bellostas 
Muguerza nbellostas@intiasa.es 

Spain Ms. Gutierrez Elena egutierrez@hazi.eus 

Spain Mr. Javier Escartin jjescartin@aragon.es 

Spain Ms. Jone Fernández jfernandez@euskadi.eus 

Spain Mr. Fernando Galán Paradela FERNANDO.GALAN@CARM.ES 

Spain Ms. Pilar Gil Adrados pgila@jccm.es 

Spain Mr. Alvaro Jimenez ajgonzalez@mapa.es 

Spain Ms. María Cristina León Cófreces leocofma@itacyl.es 

Spain Ms. Patricia Martínez Alonso pmalonso@mapa.es 

Spain Mr. Victor Manuel Martínez Muñoz victorm.martinez@carm.es 

Spain Mr. Armando Martinez-Vilela armando.martinez.v@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Ms. Mireia Molins mireia.molins@irta.cat 
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Country Mr/Ms First Name Family Name E-mail address 

Spain Ms. Maria Rosa Mosquera Losada mrosa.mosquera.losada@usc.es 

Spain Ms. Begoña Pascual bpascual@mapa.es 

Spain Mr. José António Portos Mouriño japortos@xunta.gal 

Spain Mr. Javier Ruiz Escanciano Javier.RUIZ-ESCANCIANO@ec.europa.eu 

Spain Mr. Jaume Sio jaume.sio@gencat.cat 

Spain Mr. Jose Pablo 

Zamorano 

Rodríguez pablo.zamorano.rodriguez@madrid.org 

Sweden Mr. Johan Ascard johan.ascard@jordbruksverket.se 

Sweden Ms. Lisa 
Blix 
Germundsson lisa.germundsson@slu.se 

Sweden Ms. Lina Edvardsson   

Sweden Ms. Stephanie Kindbom stephanie.kindbom@jordbruksverket.se 

United Kingdom Mr. Alistair Prior alistair.prior@gov.scot 

 

 

Speakers (in alphabetical order – family name) 

Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 

Poland Mr Jan Krzysztof Ardanowski   

Spain Ms. Raquel Arroyo Palomares raquel.arroyo@irnasa.csic.es 

France Mr. Pascal Bergeret bergeret@iamm.fr 

European 
Commission Mr. Wolfgang Burtscher   

Belgium Mr. Wim Ceulemans wim.ceulemans@innovatiesteunpunt.be 

Ireland Mr. Shane Conway shane.conway@nuigalway.ie 

EIP-AGRI Service 
Point Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Spain Mr. Víctor Falguera v.falguera@akisinternational.com 

Spain Mr. Agusti Fonts agusti.fonts@irta.cat 

Netherlands Ms. Erika Frankhuizen e.m.frankhuizen@rb.agro.nl 

France Mr. Jean-Marc Gautier jean-marc.gautier@idele.fr 

EIP-AGRI Service 
Point Mr. Mark Gibson mark.gibson@teagasc.ie 

Belgium Ms. Marleen Gysen marleen.gysen@innovatiesteunpunt.be 

Sweden Mr. Kjell Ivarsson kjell.ivarsson@lrf.se 

Slovenia Mr. Anton Jagodic anton.jagodic@kgzs.si 

Poland Mr. Krzysztof Janiak k.janiak@cdr.gov.pl 

Slovenia Ms. Joži Jerman Cvelbar jozi.cvelbar@gov.si 

Romania Mr. Mugurel Jitea mjitea@usamvcluj.ro 

Hungary Ms. Anikó Juhász   

Poland Mr Ryszard Kamiński   
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Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address

Ireland Mr. Tom Kelly tom.kelly@teagasc.ie 

Germany Ms. Carola Ketelhodt cketelhodt@lksh.de 

Lithuania Ms. Gintarė Kučinskienė gintare.kucinskiene@lzukt.lt 

Belgium Mr. Jannes Maes president@ceja.eu 

Spain Mr. Andrés Montero Aparicio andres.monteroaparicio@gmail.com 

Estonia Ms. Helena Pärenson helena.parenson@agri.ee 

Romania Mr. Razvan Popa poparazvand@yahoo.com 

Austria Ms. Johanna Rohrhofer johanna.rohrhofer@zukunftsraumland.at 

European 
Commission Ms. Kerstin Rosenow 

Belgium Mr. Pieter Spanoghe Pieter.Spanoghe@UGent.be 

Germany Mr. Jan Swoboda jan.swoboda@ble.de 

Estonia Mr. Hardi Tamm hardi.tamm@piimaklaster.ee 

Netherlands Mr. Jan van Esch j.w.j.vanesch@minlnv.nl

European 
Commission Ms. Inge Van Oost inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 

EIP-AGRI Service 
Point Ms. Sarah Watson sarah@groupfacilitation.co.uk 

European 
Commission Mr Janusz Wojciechowski 

Spain Ms. Rocio Wojski rwojski@mapa.es 

Sweden Ms. Åsa Wolgast Broberg asa.wolgast.broberg@regeringskansliet.se 

EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission 

(If not included already in speakers) 

First name Family name Organisation E-mail address

Hanane Gassot hanane.gassot@ec.europa.eu DG AGRI 

Ms. Monika Sikorska DG AGRI monika-sandra.sikorska@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Benjamin Fairbrother DG AGRI benjamin.fairbrother@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Cinzia Tegoni DG AGRI cinzia.tegoni@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Fredrik Tiger DG AGRI 

Ms. Laura Paladini DG AGRI laura.paladini1@ext.ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Marc Duponcel DG AGRI marc.duponcel@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Michael Wolf DG AGRI michael.wolf@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Fabio Cossu DG AGRI fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Susana Gaona Saez DG AGRI Susana.Gaona-Saez@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Marta Iglesias DG AGRI marta.iglesias@ec.europa.eu 

Mr/Ms 

Ms. 
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Mr/Ms First name Family name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Arianna Pasa DG AGRI arianna.pasa@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Mislav Bartulovic DG AGRI   

Ms. Isabelle Van Borm DG AGRI isabelle.van-borm@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Piotr Bajek DG AGRI   

Ms. Tereza Budnakova DG AGRI tereza.budnakova@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Szilvia Bencze DG AGRI szilvia.bencze@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Iuri Aganetto DG AGRI iuri.aganetto@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Aniko Seregelyi DG AGRI aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Alexia Rouby DG AGRI alexia.rouby@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Pavel Povolny DG AGRI Pavel.Povolny@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Mariusz Legowski DG AGRI mariusz.legowski@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Doris Marquardt DG AGRI doris.marquardt@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Natalia Brzezina DG AGRI natalia.brzezina@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Magdalena Mach DG AGRI magdalena.mach@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Marcin Zarzycki DG AGRI marcin.zarzycki@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Giuliana Keller DG AGRI   

Ms. Gisela Quaglia DG AGRI   

Ms. Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Beatriz 

Guimarey 

Fernández EIP-AGRI Service Point beatriz.guimarey@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Annika Suu EIP-AGRI Service Point annika.suu@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Agnes Kivistik EIP-AGRI Service Point agnes.kivistik@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Alexandre Morin EIP-AGRI Service Point alexandre.morin@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Andrés Manuel García Lamparte EIP-AGRI Service Point andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Sarah Beigel EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Quico Onega Lopez EIP-AGRI Service Point quico.onega@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Paul Sergiu Didicescu EIP-AGRI Service Point sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ina Van Hoye EIP-AGRI Service Point ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Willemine Brinkman EIP-AGRI Service Point willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Katrien 
Dejongh 
Audenaert EIP-AGRI Service Point katrien.audenaert@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Zeus 
González 
Fernández EIP-AGRI Service Point zeus.gonzalez@usc.es 

Mr. Kevin Grauwels EIP-AGRI Service Point kevin.grauwels@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Liisa Kübarsepp EIP-AGRI Service Point liisa.kybarsepp@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Céline Karasinski EIP-AGRI Service Point celine.karasinski@eip-agri.eu 
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[25/09/2020] 

 


